

## Become a Friend of the Fiddle Club

Support your local Fiddle Club, the Chicago Chapter of the Fiddle Club of the World, by becoming a Friend of the Fiddle Club.

Your donation of \$30\* will provide support for:

- **Guest artists** who provide concerts and teaching jam sessions at Seman Violins.
- Maintaining the Fiddle Club blog of recordings, news and other items of interest.
- Cash prizes for the 13th Annual Midwest Fiddle Championship (July 2015).

## As a Friend of the Fiddle Club, you will receive:

- Access to a members-only online Fiddle Clubhouse
  (currently under construction), that contains recordings and
  videos from past guest artists, selected jointly by the artists
  and the Fiddle Club Convener.
- Fabulous swag, such as a case sticker and member card.
- A copy of the CD The Fiddlers of Chicago I: Highlights of the Midwest Fiddle Championship, 2003-2007 (release date: January 2015).

Thank you for supporting Fiddle Club of the World! —Paul Tyler, convener

Become a Friend of the Fiddle Club!	Name
Print out this form, include a check made out to <b>The Company of Folk</b> , and mail it to:	Mailing Address
Fiddle Club c/o Dr Dosido 4057 N Kostner Chicago IL 60641	
Fill in all fields in order to receive your premium.	Email Address
Thank you for your support!	

<sup>\*</sup>You can, should you wish, give more.